iepait14) Mecklenburg County
Advisory Boards, Committees and Commissions

Board Appointments Due
Renewals From 8/1/2018 To 8/31/2018

NURSING HOME COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE
Number of BOCC Members: 34 Term Length in Years: 3

Purpose The Nursing Home Advisory Committee serves as a liaison between the Board of County
Commissioners and local Nursing Homes. Appointments are made for one-year terms for the first year,
and any member reappointed to a second or third- year term will be appointed for a three-year term, with
no one serving more than two consecutive terms.

Qualifications No person or immediate family member of a person with a financial interest in a home served by this
committee, no employee or governing board member of a home served by this committee, and no
immediate family member of a resident in a home served by this committee may be a member of this
committee. Must be able to travel to each facility in the county. Be available to serve an average of eighi
(8) hours per month. Must be able to complete an initial orientation and field training of 15 hours. Must
be a resident of Mecklenburg County.

Special Noles NOMINATIONS/APPOINTMENTS NEEDED FOR:
Two (2) one-year terms expiring September 30, 2019
The Board can nominate and appoint Belle Leonard and Antoinette Mingo.

Note: The other applicants are pending screening by the Ombudsman at the
Centralina Council of Governments and will be brought forth at a later date.

Staff will continue to advertise for the remaining vacancies. Service on this
committee requires a tremendous time commitment. There's also mandatory
training which is conducted by the Ombudsman at the Centralina Council of
Governments. The Nursing Home Advisory Committee is one of seven advisory
boards that receive compensation. Members receive $75/month.

3 Appointment(s) For 3 Year Term:

Name Qualifications Appointed:  Expires Eligibility

Furr. Celia 9/17/2014  11/30/2018 Moved

Horaes, Manique 3/21/2017  03/31/2018 Resigned

Spence, Orlando 7/11/2017 07/31/2018  Has not met attendance requireme

NURSING HOME COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE Applicants:

Name BOCC Dist Qualifications Race/Sex
Leonard, Belle 3 B / F
Mingo, Antoinette 3 Bl / F
Shaw, Carmen 5 B / F
Shaw, Johnathan 5 B /' M
Tisdale, Regina 3 B / F
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Name
Williams, Tessa

BOCC Dist
4

Mecklenburg County

Advisory Boards, Committees and Commissions
Board Appointments Due
Renewals From 8/1/2018

Qualifications Race/Sex

B

/

To 8/31/2018
NURSING HOME COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE Applicants:

F

NURSING HOME COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE Members:

Name

(* = Chairman)
Benson, Frederick
Blakeney, Larry
Bruton, Robert
Cartwright, Monique
Ellison, Chataqua
Furr, Celia
Giddens, Jeffrey
Horace, Monique
Johnson, Priscilla
Kennedy, Deborah
McKoy, Peco
Roderick, Kay
Sanders, Sonja
Spence, Orlando
Vacant, Slot

BOCC Dist Qualifications Race/Sex
4 W / M
6 B / M
1 W / M
4 B / F
2 B / F
5 W / F
2 W / M
2 B / F
3 B / F
5 W / F
6 B / F
3 W / F
1 B / F
4 B / M
Unknown u /

Appointed
6/20/2017
9/5/12007
4/19/2016
3/21/2017
7/10/2018
9/17/2014
10/2/2007
3/21/2017
2/20/2018
9/21/2010
9/5/2007
2/17/2009
8/5/2014
7/11/2017
2/1/2017

Expires
6/30/2021
9/30/2020
8/31/2020
3/31/2021
7/31/2019
11/30/2018
9/30/2020
3/31/2018
2/20/2019
9/30/2020
9/30/2020
4/30/2019
11/30/2018
7/31/2018
2/1/2018

Elig

Expired

Code Position

EL
NE
EL
EL
EL
MV
NE
RS
EL
NE
NE
NE
EL
AT
NE

<==
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Nursing Home Community Advisory
Committee

Screened Applicants



Mecklenburg County Advisory Board Application

Name of Advisory Board: Nursing Home Community

Name: Belle Leonard

Home address: 708 Halliwell Street

City: Charlotte

Zip code: 28262

Home Phone: 704-900-6564

Work Phone: 917-749-4951

Email: bella411@carolina.rr.com

Occupation: Retired

Place of employment: Retired Banker

Race: Black

Sex: Female

Age: 72

Hours per month available for position: 8

County advisory board currently serving on:

Expiration date:

Education: Associate Degree

How did you learn of this vacancy? Other

If you selected Other, please explain:

Business and civic experience: Political Committee Treasurer- Precinct Co Chair -
Community Association - Non- Profit Organization

Areas of expertise and interests/skills: Detailed, Computer Skills, Financial Accounting
skills Organizer, Historian, Compassion for Senior Citizens and their Wellbeing. Also, to
serve as a voice and inspire.

Am I a current vendor with Mecklenburg County? No

County Commission District: 3

I, hereby, authorize Mecklenburg County to verify all information included in this
application. I certify that the information contained in this application is true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand that this
application is subject to the N.C. Public Records Law (NCGS 132-1) and may be
released upon request. I agree

Signature of applicant: Belle Leonard

Date: 4/16/2018




Mecklenburg County Advisory Board Application

Name of Advisory Board: Nursing Home Community

Name: Antoinette Mingo

Home address: 13411 Ada Ct

City: Charlotte

Zip code: 28213

Home Phone: 704-971-7244

Work Phone: 704-971-7244

Email: wirebead2@gmail.com

Occupation: Retired

Place of employment: N/A

Race: Black/Indian

Sex: Female

Age: 72

Hours per month available for position: Open

County advisory board currently serving on: Domestic Violence Advisory Board
Expiration date: Resigning

Education: BPA; Some graduate courses

How did you learn of this vacancy? Other -- Friend

If you selected Other, please explain:

Business and civic experience: Former background investigator; Former Budget
Director; Precinct Chair; Mentor in Char/Meck jail; former Guardian Ad Litem

Areas of expertise and interests/skills: I am interested because I believe people whose
lives are winding down should live in comfort and at peace. I am also interested in
serving because on this committee one is actually doing something opposed to sitting
listening to a speaker every meeting. I have no health care experience, but as a senior
citizen myself, generally speaking, I understand what is important to seniors and others
who no doubt would prefer to not be in a nursing home. My work experiences are all
administrative but I truly want to see people have better lives whether they are a resident
of a nursing home or an employee there.

Am I a current vendor with Mecklenburg County? No

County Commission District: 3

I, hereby, authorize Mecklenburg County to verify all information included in this
application. I certify that the information contained in this application is true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand that this
application is subject to the N.C. Public Records Law (NCGS 132-1) and may be
released upon request. [ agree

Signature of applicant: Antoinette Mingo




e Date: 5/17/2018



