(Do	port	1 1)
IRE	DOIL	14)

Mecklenburg County Advisory Boards, Committees and Commissions Board Appointments Due

Renewals From 8/1/2018 To 8/31/2018

	i conomalo i rom		0.0112010			
NURSING HOME Number of BOCC M	COMMUNITY ADVISORY COI lembers: 34 Term Lengt		3			
Purpose	The Nursing Home Advisory Committee serves as a liaison between the Board of County Commissioners and local Nursing Homes. Appointments are made for one-year terms for the first year, and any member reappointed to a second or third- year term will be appointed for a three-year term, wit no one serving more than two consecutive terms.					
Qualifications	No person or immediate family mem committee, no employee or governin immediate family member of a reside committee. Must be able to travel to (8) hours per month. Must be able to be a resident of Mecklenburg County	g board membe ent in a home se each facility in complete an in	er of a home se erved by this c the county. Be	erved by this committee, and no ommittee may be a member of this available to serve an average of eight		
Special Notes	NOMINATIONS/APPOINTMENTS NEEDED FOR:					
	Two (2) one-year terms expiring September 30, 2019					
	The Board can nominate and appoint Belle Leonard and Antoinette Mingo.					
	Note: The other applicants are pending screening by the Ombudsman at the Centralina Council of Governments and will be brought forth at a later date.					
Staff will continue to advertise for the remaining vacancies. Service on this committee requires a tremendous time commitment. There's also mandatory training which is conducted by the Ombudsman at the Centralina Council of Governments. The Nursing Home Advisory Committee is one of seven advisor boards that receive compensation. Members receive \$75/month.				t. There's also mandatory the Centralina Council of ttee is one of seven advisory		
3 Appointment	(s) For 3 Year Term:					
Name	Qualifications	Appointed:	Expires	Eligibility		
Furr, Celia Horace, Monique Spence, Orlando		9/17/2014 3/21/2017 7/11/2017	11/30/2018 03/31/2018 07/31/2018	Moved Resigned Has not met attendance requireme		

NURSING HOME COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE Applicants:

Name	BOCC Dist	Qualifications	Race/Sex	
Leonard, Belle	3		B / F	
Mingo, Antoinette	3		BI / F	
Shaw, Carmen	5		B / F	
Shaw, Johnathan	5		B / M	
Tisdale, Regina	3		B / F	

Mecklenburg County

Advisory Boards, Committees and Commissions Board Appointments Due

Renewals From 8/1/2018 To 8/31/2018

NURSING HOME COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE Applicants:

Name Williams, Tessa	BOCC Dist 4	Qualifications		ce/: /	Sex F				
NURSING HOME C	COMMUNITY AD	OVISORY COM	IMIT ⁻	ΓE	EN	lembers:			
Name								Elig	Expired
(* = Chairman)	BOCC Dist	Qualifications	Race	e/S	ex	Appointed	Expires	Code	Position
Benson, Frederick	4		W	1	Μ	6/20/2017	6/30/2021	EL	
Blakeney, Larry	6		В	1	Μ	9/5/2007	9/30/2020	NE	
Bruton, Robert	1		W	1	Μ	4/19/2016	8/31/2020	EL	
Cartwright, Monique	4		В	1	F	3/21/2017	3/31/2021	EL	
Ellison, Chataqua	2		В	1	F	7/10/2018	7/31/2019	EL	
Furr, Celia	5		W	1	F	9/17/2014	11/30/2018	ΜV	<==
Giddens, Jeffrey	2		W	1	М	10/2/2007	9/30/2020	NE	
Horace, Monique	2		В	1	F	3/21/2017	3/31/2018	RS	<==
Johnson, Priscilla	3		В	1	F	2/20/2018	2/20/2019	EL	
Kennedy, Deborah	5		W	1	F	9/21/2010	9/30/2020	NE	
McKoy, Peco	6		В	1	F	9/5/2007	9/30/2020	NE	
Roderick, Kay	3		W	1	F	2/17/2009	4/30/2019	NE	
Sanders, Sonja	1		В	1	F	8/5/2014	11/30/2018	EL	
Spence, Orlando	4		В	1	М	7/11/2017	7/31/2018	AT	<==
Vacant, Slot	Unknown		U	1	ħ	2/1/2017	2/1/2018	NE	<==

Nursing Home Community Advisory Committee

Screened Applicants



Mecklenburg County Advisory Board Application

- Name of Advisory Board: Nursing Home Community
- Name: Belle Leonard
- Home address: 708 Halliwell Street
- **City:** Charlotte
- **Zip code:** 28262
- Home Phone: 704-900-6564
- Work Phone: 917-749-4951
- Email: <u>bella411@carolina.rr.com</u>
- Occupation: Retired
- Place of employment: Retired Banker
- Race: Black
- Sex: Female
- Age: 72
- Hours per month available for position: 8
- County advisory board currently serving on:
- Expiration date:
- Education: Associate Degree
- How did you learn of this vacancy? Other
- If you selected Other, please explain:
- **Business and civic experience:** Political Committee Treasurer- Precinct Co Chair Community Association Non- Profit Organization
- Areas of expertise and interests/skills: Detailed, Computer Skills, Financial Accounting skills Organizer, Historian, Compassion for Senior Citizens and their Wellbeing. Also, to serve as a voice and inspire.
- Am I a current vendor with Mecklenburg County? No
- County Commission District: 3
- I, hereby, authorize Mecklenburg County to verify all information included in this application. I certify that the information contained in this application is true and correct according to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand that this application is subject to the N.C. Public Records Law (NCGS 132-1) and may be released upon request. I agree
- Signature of applicant: Belle Leonard
- Date: 4/16/2018



Mecklenburg County Advisory Board Application

- Name of Advisory Board: Nursing Home Community
- Name: Antoinette Mingo
- Home address: 13411 Ada Ct
- City: Charlotte
- Zip code: 28213
- Home Phone: 704-971-7244
- Work Phone: 704-971-7244
- Email: <u>wirebead2@gmail.com</u>
- Occupation: Retired
- Place of employment: N/A
- Race: Black/Indian
- Sex: Female
- Age: 72
- Hours per month available for position: Open
- County advisory board currently serving on: Domestic Violence Advisory Board
- Expiration date: Resigning
- Education: BPA; Some graduate courses
- How did you learn of this vacancy? Other -- Friend
- If you selected Other, please explain:
- **Business and civic experience:** Former background investigator; Former Budget Director; Precinct Chair; Mentor in Char/Meck jail; former Guardian Ad Litem
- Areas of expertise and interests/skills: I am interested because I believe people whose lives are winding down should live in comfort and at peace. I am also interested in serving because on this committee one is actually doing something opposed to sitting listening to a speaker every meeting. I have no health care experience, but as a senior citizen myself, generally speaking, I understand what is important to seniors and others who no doubt would prefer to not be in a nursing home. My work experiences are all administrative but I truly want to see people have better lives whether they are a resident of a nursing home or an employee there.

Am I a current vendor with Mecklenburg County? No

- County Commission District: 3
- I, hereby, authorize Mecklenburg County to verify all information included in this application. I certify that the information contained in this application is true and correct according to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand that this application is subject to the N.C. Public Records Law (NCGS 132-1) and may be released upon request. I agree
- Signature of applicant: Antoinette Mingo

• Date: 5/17/2018